
 

                                                                                                                                                                              

 
 

26/09/2025 
 

 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
 
Re: Notification of Term Dates and Teacher Training Adjustment  
 
 
Please note that I have made an adjustment to the term dates for this academic year. Across the year 
school staff receive 5 days of In-Service Training known as INSET days. While we have delivered 3 of 
these days at the beginning of this academic year between September 1st and 3rd, I have taken the 
decision to bring forward the two previously planned for April.  These will now take place for staff on 
Monday 5 and Tuesday 6 January 2026.  
 
As a result, pupils will start back to school for the first of our spring half terms on Wednesday 7 
January 2026.  After our Easter break, pupils are now to return for their first day on Monday 13 April.  
 
On the following page, the table of term dates has been updated.  This information has also been re-
published on our website which can be found at the News and Event link below my signature on this 
letter. 
 
By bringing these training sessions forward we will be able to provide interventions training for staff 
earlier in the year.  I hope this does not cause any inconvenience and thank you for your support. 
 

Sincerely,  
 
 
 
 
Mr. James Amps 
Headteacher 

News & Events | Potterspury Lodge School - Cambian   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.cambiangroup.com/specialist-education/our-schools/autism-schools/potterspury-lodge-school/information-for-parents/


 

                                                                                                                                                                              

 

Autumn Term 2025  
Monday 1st September – Friday 19th December 2025 

 

Monday 1st September, Tuesday 2nd September & Wednesday 3rd September Staff Training Days 

Autumn Term 1 Starts Thursday 4th September  

Autumn Term 1 Ends Friday 24th October 

Half-Term Holiday Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 

Autumn Term 2 Starts  Monday 3rd November – 

Autumn Term 2 Ends  Friday 19th December - Early dismissal -Students finish at 12:30pm 

Christmas Holiday Monday 22nd December – Wednesday 7th January 2026– 

 

Spring Term 2026  
Wednesday 7th January – Friday 27th March 2026 

 

Monday 5th January & Tuesday 6th January Staff Training Days 

Spring Term 1 Starts  Wednesday 7th January 

Spring Term 1 Ends  Friday 13th February 

Half-Term Holiday Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 

Spring Term 2 Starts Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March 

Spring Term 2 Ends  Friday 27th March – Early dismissal – Students finish at 12:30pm 

Easter Holiday Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

 

Summer Term 2026  
Monday 13th April – Friday 17th July 2026 

 

Summer Term 1 Starts  Monday 13th April  

Bank Holiday  Monday 4th May 

Summer Term 1 Ends  Friday 22nd May 

Half-Term Holiday Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

Summer Term 2 Starts Monday 1st June  

Summer Term 2 Ends   Friday 17th July - Early dismissal – Students finish at 12:30pm 

 


